Client Code: FORFLOW.1CP6C7

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	O. News and address of resolution partuling):
Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: ORQIS MEDICAL CORPORATION
FORE FLOW CORPORATION	Internal Address: Suite 100
	Street Address: 14 Orchard Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	City: Lake Forest State: CA
() Yes (X) No	ZIP: 92630
() .55 (//) .10	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:  ( ) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement  ( ) Merger (X) Change of Name	() Yes (X) No
( ) Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):
signatures) September 29, :2000	(X) US Application No.: 11/417677 Filing Date: May 3, 2006
	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: FORFLOW.1CP6C7	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Andrew M. Douglas Name of Person Signing  51,212  Andrew M. Douglas Signature  Signature  Date	
J 1,4 14	

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

### **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services**

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

7778256 090909

**PATENT REEL: 023219 FRAME: 0155** 

Registration No.

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

0F

## RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF FORE FLOW CORPORATION

Fore Flow Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I: The name of the Corporation is Orqis Medical Corporation."

<u>SECOND</u>: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

In witness whereof, Fore Flow Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 29th day of September, 2000.

FORE FLOW CORPORATION

By: Kenneth A. Charhut, President

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:45 PM 10/02/2000 001496376 - 2769225

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FORE FLOW CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FORE FLOW CORPORATION" TO "ORQIS MEDICAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 12:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2769225 8100

001496376



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0710473

DATE: 10-02-00

PATENT

**REEL: 023219 FRAME: 0157** 

**RECORDED: 09/10/2009**